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Mak 15 "0d4 10:34  TO~CHAS.S. LUNEY LTD FROM=+64-3-381-0347 T-266 P.01/23 F-320
CHAS.S.LUNEYLTD Tel: +64 33893018
200 Maces Road Fax: + 64 3 3810 347 C HAS S S’ LUNEY LT
P.Q. Box 205 Email: tjones@chas-s-lunay.co.nz BUILDING AND CIVIL ENCINEERING CONTRACT(
Chrigtchureh
MEW ZEALAND.

To: /Copy Name: Company: Fax Number:

CHRISTCHURCH CITY

\/ KERRY WALSH COUNCIL 944-8786
From:  Trevor Jones Date: 23-03-2004 Total: 1 + 22
Praject: BALLANTYNES 43 LICHFIELD ST Refarence:

CONFIDENTIALITY: The contents of this fax (including any altachments) may be tegally privileged and confidential. Any unauthorised use of the
contants is prohibited. if you have recelved thls fax in emor, please advise us immediately, and then delete this fax together with all attachments.

Subject: PRODUCER STATEMENTS REQUIRED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

To Kerry,

See attached Producer Statements and as Built Drawings as requested.

Regards

74 fo..

Trevor Jonas
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HAR 25 04 10:37  TO-CHAS. S. LUNEY LTD FROM-+64-3-381-0347 1-266 P.16/23 F-320
CHAS. S, LUNEY LTD  Tel: +64 33899 018 A s TLUNEY 1T
200 Maces Road Fax: + 64 3 3810 347 CHAS * S ° L UNEY LTI
P.O. Box 205 Email: tjones@chas-s-luney.co.nz BUILDING AND CIVIL ENCINEERING CONTRACTOI
Christchurch
NEW ZEALAND.

MEMO

Subjectt BALLANTYNES “ANDERSONS CARPARK™ CONSENT NO: 15010061
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BUILDING CONSENT NUMBER
15010061

PRODUCER STATEMENT - CONSTRUCTION

ISSUED BY . CHAS. 8. LUNEY LTD. et

(Contractor)

TO i BALLANTYNES J & CO LY e,
(Emplover / Principal}

IN RESPECT OF ANDERSONS CARPARK it
' (Description of Building Work)
AT 43 LICHFIELD STREET, CHRISTCHURCH. . e
fry
__________ CHAS, S. LUNEY LTD ... hascontractedto  BALLANTYNES J&GColtd ...
(Canlractor) {Employer / Principal

to carry out and complete certain building works in accordance with a contract

titled ANDERSONS CARPARK (“the contract”)

(Project}
i Wayne Carlise, being the nominated representative for the Contractor
CHAS. 5. LUNEY Ltd, hereby certlfy thatall structural work

refating to tha ANDERSONS CARPARK project has been carried out in full accordance
with all the Contract Documents and Cantract instructions

AAA A o DETE T6/10/02
uthorised Agent on behalf of)

e CHAS S LUNEY TR

{Contractor)

220, BOX 200 CHRISTCHURCH ..
(Address})

CHAS. 3. LUNEY LTD
Building & Civil Engineerning Contractors
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HAR 25 04 10:37  TO-CHAS. S. LUNEY LTD FROM-+64-3-381-0347 T-266 P.18/23 F-320
] 3 3475 LUNEY LTD Page 001
2 17:31:43; 33810347 FAXADVANTAGE-> 64 3 381 0347; CHAS
B FROM LOVELL SMITH & CUSIEL 'O Luneys P.01/01

15~0CT-2002 17:23

ingtitution P.L.M No 15010061
New Zegignd Praloszianat Bwlding RBgulation

inobituts: of Architeats Engi-;é;ﬁ::‘ Naw Clause (S) B'!NM 1

Azyociation
Conzuling Rnginaare

of Naw Zoaland

PRODUCER STATEMENT - PS4 - CONSTRUCTION REVIEW
ISSUED BY: Dick Cusiel of Lovelt-Smith & Cusiel Ltd
TO: J Ballantyne & Co

TO BE SUPPLIED TO: Christchurch City Council

IN RESPECT OF: Ballantyre & Co Lid Proposed development Lichfield Street
S NV b

AT: 48 Lichfleld Streeat

LOT 3 pPs4tes — T go

Loveli-Srnith & Cusigl Ld has been engaged byl Ballentyne & Co to provide Structurat Design of and
Construction Observation of New Parking and Retaii Building in respact of the requirements of Clause(s)
B1/VM1 of the Ruilding Regulations 1802 for alVpart of the building work deseribed by the drawings ang

specifications preparad by Lovell-8mith_& Cusiel |id titled:

Ballantyne & Co Ltd Proposed deveiopment Lichfield Street
ey authorised variations (as attached) o, eut as agpropratey 12VE bEER Issued during the course of construction,

I have sighted Buliding Consent # 15010081 and the atlached conditions of buiiding consent,

As an independent design professionat covered by a eurrent policy of Professienal Indemnity Insurance to a
minimum value of $300,000 .1, or persennel under my cantrol, have carried out perlodic reviews of the work
appropriate to the engagement, and nased upon these reviews and information supplied by the Contractar
during the course of construction, | BELIEVE ON REABONABLE GROUNDS that parts only specified in the
attachea particulars of the building work under the above building consent with respect to Clauss B1/VM1 of
the Building Regulations 1892, has been completed ta the axtent required by thet building consant.

Date: 16 October, 2002

el B.E MIPENZ, MIE(Aust)
for-  Lovell-Smith & Cusie Lid ERA/AERB Reg No 3973
PO Box 1074 Mamber [PENZ, ACENZ

EHRISTCHURCH

ghf; ;orm 10 accompany Form 8 of the Building Regulations 1692 for the issue of 3 Coda Compliange
ertificate,

CAPLEBPRAOAER. & Qalosgr, 2002
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16-UL | —2ua2 15 32 WU IHL Y INL Lrhur T ™ T e sl Ve e e

64 LUNNE ROAD

' ' PO.BOX 1111
" won CHRISTCHURCH, NEW ZEALAND

TEL: (03) §41 1680

FAX: (Q3) 341 5061

" PEOPLE & PROPERTY"
PROTECTING FIRE PROTECTION

PRODUCER STATEMENT

16 October 2002

Luney Construction
CHRISTCHURCH

Fax: 381 0347

Dyegr Sic

We, Wermald New Zealand, believe that the Type 2f fire alarm system installed by us at;
Ballantynes Anderson Carpark

has been installed in accordance with the New Zealand Standard 4512,

Yours {aithfully
WORMALD

=, L

Mike Lashbrooke
FIRLE ALARM
NEW INSTALLATIONS MANAGER

A ’tl:g’l“-ﬂ Gty
¢ s 4 E, -
SR LT HFW ZER ANA I IITED TOTAL P.@2
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i ]
t-2002 15:449 WURMHL B NE Lk -~~26-6--P-l-2? & FEZ_O _
e Firg PROTECTION INSFECTION SERVICES LIMITED
Pl I A A m e
5 /}’ 3 17 Tyne Street
RN P O Bux 548

tu Christehurch
FC: gFfi Phone: 3415 111
FR: 2063 A Fax: 3415112

e-msil: chch@fpis.canz
18 October 2002

Wormald
POBox 1111
Christchureh

Aftention: B Manning

Dear Sir,

RE: BallantyneJ Co, Colembo \Caskel Christehurch

Following an inspection and functional test of the carparks on top of the Andersan building of J
Balluntynes & Co for compliance with NZS 45 12:1997 we wauld advise as follaws:

# The manual call points were inspected and tested and found to indicate correctly on the Ballantynes fire
alarm panel. The locations da not comply with the 30m rule.

Nate: When the manual call points are activated in these areas the sounders in the lichfield carpark svund

but no sounders are activated in ballantynes building. As this system is not staged evacuation when any
device on the ballantynes fire panel is activated all the sounders must acuvate.

Yours fruthfully,

D Cramgton
Technical Officer

Coinmiitied to improuing Fire Safery Standarde in New Zealang Certified to N2 (150) 9001

TO0TAL P.o2
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MAR 25 04 10:39  TO-CHAS.S. LUNEY LTD FROM-+64-3-381-0347 T-266 P.23/23 F-320
16/10/02 16:29:47; 3381034 7FAXADVANTACE-> +64 3 381 0347;CHAS LUNEY LTD Page (02
1671802 16: 27 MELRAY ELECTRIC LTD - LUNEYS NO. P52 &
00T 16 "02 15:34 TO-CHAS.S LUNEY LTD FROM-+64-3-381-0347 T-842 P.02/02 F-228
PRODUCER STATEMERN'Y BUILDING CONEBENT: 15010061
CONTRACT: Balantynas Andersons Carpark
DATE: Octobar 16. 2002
TTRADE: Eiectricat

SUBRCONTRACYQOR; Melray

I Kﬁ\é)\f\ ...... (2&&@ ......................... b, being the nominated

represontative for the Sub-Contractor Meiray hereby certify to the Contractar, Chas. S.
Luney Lid that the work relating to the Ballantynes Andersons Carpark project has been camisd

aut in full accardanse with all the Contradt Dacumenis and Cantract Instructions.

o Date. fGJiOfO2.

Chas. 8§ Luney Lid
200 Maces Road
P.O. Box 205
Christchurch
Phone: 389 3018
Fax: 381 0347
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MAR 25 "04 10:39  TO-CHAS.S. LUNEY LTD

I
16/10/02 172 31: 43333810347 FAXADVANTAGE
16-0CT-2002 17:28 FROM LOVELL SMITH & CUSIEL

+64 3 381 82347; CHAS LUNEY LTD Page 001
TO Luneys P.01-01

nefitution P.I.M No 15010061
e of A Pisiessiona Building Regulation

inatitne of Archileats Engi;::{i'?d Neavw Cla usa(S) B1/VM1

Azsociation
Consulting Enginvara

of Naw Zealand

PRODUCER STATEMENT - PS4 - CONSTRUCTION REVIEW
ISSUED BY: Dick Cusiel of Lovell-Smith & Cusie] Ltd
TO: J Ballantyne & Co
TG BE SUPPLIED TO: Christchurch Gity Goungil
IN RESPECT OF: Ballantyne & Co Ltd Proposed development Lichfield Street
AT: 48 Lichfleld Strest
LOT 3 DP 84185 80

Lovell-Smith & Cusje| Lid has been engaged by J Ballentyne & Ca to provide Structural Dasign of ang

Construction Observation of New Parking and Retail Building in respact of the requirements of Clause(s)
BIAVM1 of the Building Regulations 1092 for allipast of the building work deacribed by the drawings and

specifications prepared by Lovell-Smith & Cusiel Ltd titled:

Ballantyne & Co Ltd Proposed daveiopment Lichfield Street
e} authorised variations (as attachsd) (stike out s« apprapiess) F1EVE DEEN ISSUEM UIINg the eourse of construction,

' have signted Building Consent # 15010061 and the attached conditions of building consent.

As an independent design professional covered by a eurrent policy of Profassional Indemnity Insurance to a
minirmum value of $300,000 !, or personnel under my control, have carried out periodic reviews of the work
appropriate to the engagement, and based upon these reviews and information supplied by the Contractor
during the course of construction, | BELIEVE ON REASONABLE GROUNDS that parts only specified in ths
attached particulars of the building work under the above huilding consent with respect 16 Clause B1/VM1 of
the Building Regulations 1892, has hean completed to the exient raquired by that building consent.

Date: 18 October, 2002

fel B.E MIPENZ, MIEAust)

for-  Lovell-8mith & Cusief Ltd ERB/AERB Reg No 3973
PO Box 1074 Member IPENZ, ACENZ
CHRISTCHURCH

This form to accompany Form © of the Building Regulations 1692 for the issue of a Cods Compliance

Certificate.

CAFLERPRODUCER, 18 Otisanr, 2002
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AR 25 04 10:35  TO-CHAS. S. LUNEY LTD FROM-+64-3-381-0347 T-266 P.09/23 F-320
'CHAS. S. LUNEY LTD  Tel: +64 3 3809 018 ( A ‘
200 Maces Road Fax; + 64 3 3810 347 CHAS * S ¢ LUNEY LT]
P.O. Box 205 Email: tiones@chae-e-luney.co.nz BUILDING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING CONTRACTO
Christchurch
NEW ZEALAND.

MEMO

| Subject: BALLANTYNES FIRST FLOOR FITOUT “ANDERSONS BUILDING"” CONSENT NO: 13010061
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BUILDING CONSENT NUMBER
13010061

PRODUCER STATEMENT - CONSTRUCTION

ISSUED BY ... CHAS. 8. LUNEY LTD s oot es i

{Contractor)

TO o SBALLANTYNES & CO. .
(Employer / Principal}

IN RESPECT OF ___BALLANTYNES FIRST FLOOR FITOUT "ANDERSONS BUILDING”
{Description of Building Work)

(Addresgs)

. _CHAS.5.LUNEY LTD __.._ bhas contracted to Jd BALLANTYNES & CO
(Contractor) {Employer / Principal)

to carry out and complete certain building works in accordance with a contract

titled BALLANTYNES FIRST FLOOR FITOUT *"ANDERSONS BUILRING” ... (“the contract”)

...............................................................................................

{Projeet)
| PAUL BLACKLER, being the nominated representative for the Contractor

CHAS, S. LUNEY Ltd, hereby certify that ali structural work

______________________________________________________

accordance with all the Contract Documents and Contraci Instructions

Bt Bl

(Signature of Authcrized Agent on behalf of}

Date 11-03-2004

LGCHAS S LUNEY LTD
(Contractar)

e P.0.BOX 200 CHRISTCHURCH
(Address)

CHAS. S. LUNEY LTD
Building & Civil Engineering Contractors
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JHAR 25 '04 10:36 TO-CHAS. S, LUNEY LTD FROM-+64-3-381-0347 T-266 P.11/23 F-300
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“SEP 05 '02 09:12  TOSCHAS. §. LUNEY LTD FROM- 64+ 3+ 3810347 T-501 P.03A02 F-813
PRODUCER STATEMENY BUILDING CONSENT: 13010081
CONTRALT: BALLANTYNES ANDERSON BUILDING FIRST FLOCR FITOUT
OATE: July 23. 2002
TRADE: MECHANICAL SERVICES
SUBCONTRACTOR: AQUAHEAT
| DAvID.  POOE ey being  the  nominated

representative far ihe Bub-Contractor AQUAHEAT haraby carify to iha Conlractor, Chas. 8.

Luney Lid that the work relating 1o the RALLANTYNES FIRST FLOOR STAIRS, TOY, LINK

AREA project has been cared out in full accordance with all the Contract Documents and

Cantracy instructions.

Chas_ S Luney Lid
200 Maceas Road
P.O. Bax 208
Christehureh
Prone: 03 388 2018
Fax: 03 381 0347
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P.1.M No 10003651

ingtilution

?:lanaulti'r?: Nz Frofcssiand Building Regulatian
Enginasrs of Naw Ao Enggs e SN Clause(s) Bf

Zeatsnt

COoPY

PRODUCER STATEMENT - PS1 - DESIG
ISSUED BY: Dick Cusiel of Lavell-Smith & Cusiel Ltd
TO: J Ballantyne & Co

TO BE SUPPLIED TO: Chnstchurch City Council

IN RESPECT OF: Ballantyne & Co Ltd Proposed devalopment Lichfisld Straet
AT: 46 Lichfield Street
LOT 3 DP 54188 t=To]

Lovell-Smith & Cusiel Ltd has besn ongagad by J Bajlaniyns & Co to provide structural design of New Parking

and Retall Auilding in respact of the requirements of Clause(s) BA of the Building Regulations 1892 for all/pam
of the building wark The design has bean preparud in accordance with B1/VM1

............ e W ese ewsenieeie ""E?éﬁﬁdaﬂohhélﬁbﬁﬁwwp!&bléaﬂrmn{s}}

(respectively) of the approved documents issued by the Buiding industry Authority and the work is described
on Lovell-Smith & Cusial Lid drawings titied

BALLANTYNE& COLTD
PROFOSED DEVELOPMENT
LICHFIELD 8TREET

and numbered 4684 ISF1 thru SF8, SG1 thry $G8, SC1 thru 5C8, $81 thru 8B10, 8P1 thru SPB and the
spacification and other documents accarding to which the building is proposed o be canstructed.

As an independent design professional covered by a current policy of Professional Indemnity |nsurance to a
minimum value of $300,000, | BELIEVE ON REASONABLE GROUNDS that subjact to:

() the site verification of the following design assumptions

and
(it} all proprietary products mesting the performance specification raquiremants,

th wings, specifications, and other documents according te which the building is proposed to be .
d §amply with the refevant provisions of the building code

) M Date: 18 Qut 2002

C Cusiel B.E MIPENZ, MIE(Aust)
faor-  Lovell-Smith & Cusiet | td ERB/AERD Reg No 3873
PO Box 1074 Mamher IPENZ, ACENZ

CHRISTCHURCH

This form to accompany Form 3 of the Building Regulations 1992 for the application of & Building Consent.

L8 & CAFILEWPAOOUCAR, 8§ sgit, 2064
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Irngtndlen P - I M NO 1&003351
Profasnosal Building Regulation
o A Clause(s) B1/VM1

- COPY

PRODUCER STATEMENT - PS4 - CONSTRUCTION REVIEW

Agaociakicn
Kew Zostand
Cansuhing Ergnaars Tasidutm &f Aroniicatc

of New Zasiznd

ISSUED BY: Dick Cusiel of Lovell-Smith & Cusie! Ltd
TO: 4 Ballantyne & Co
TO BE SUPPLIED TO; Christchurch City Council

[N RESPECT OF: Ballantyne & Co Lid Proposed Davelopment Lichfield Streat
AT: 48 Lichfield Street
LOT 3 P 54165 850

Loveli-Smith & Guaie| Ltd has been engaged by J Ballantyne & Co to provide Structural Design of and

Construction Observation of New Parking and Retail Building in respect of the requiremants of Clause(s)
B1/VM1 of the Building Regulatiens 1982 for ali/pert of the building wark described by the drawings and
specificailons prepared by Lovell-Smith & Cuslel Ltd titled:

Baitantyne & Co L.td
Proposed Develapment Lichfield Btraet

tNoy authorisad variations (as attached) T have heen issued durtng the course of construction.
;<.. B OHI00 0

| have sighted Building Consent # 10003651 and me attached congitions of ouilding consent.

Ag an indspendent design profossional covered by a currant policy of Prafessional Indemnity Insurance to g

minimum vaile of $300,000 1, or personnel under my control, have carried out perindic reviews of the work

apprapriate to the engagement, and baged upon these reviews and infarmation supplied by the Gontractar

during the caurse of construction, | BELIEVE ON REASONABLE GROUNDS that parts only specified in the

attached particulars of the building wark under the above huilding consent with respect to Clause B1/ VM1 of

tha Building Regulaticns 1862, has heen completed to the extent required by that building consent.

v, M Date: 6 Anrif, 2004

D Custel B.E MIPENZ, MIE(Aust)

for«  Lovell-Smith & Cusiel Ltd ERB/AERRB Reg Na 3973
PO Box 1074 Member IPENZ, ACENZ
CHRISTCHURCH

This form to accompany Form 9 of the Building Regulations 1982 for the issue of a Code Compliance

Cartificate.

CARILEaWRAOTUCER. & Ame 2004
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N CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL | BA7
R
CHRISTCHURCH CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE | ..o,ectno.
=T o o o SECTION 95, BUILDING ACT 2004 L ST10061
THE BUILDING

Street Address: 2-43 LICHFIELD STREET, CITY, CHRISTCHURCH 800
Legal Description : LOT 3 DEPOSITED PLAN 54165
Other:

Use of building: Parking Building

THE OWNER AGENT - FIRST POINT OF CONTACT
Full Name(s): Name: J BALLANTYNE & COMPANY LIMITED
Mailing Address: P O BOX 4648 Mailing Address: C/O CHAS S LUNEY LIMITED

CHRISTCHURCH 8015
PO BOX 205 CHRISTCHURCH

» BUILDING WORK. The following work was authorised by this building consent:
STAGE 5: THIRD/FOURTH/FIFTH FLCOR CARPARKING DECKS LINKED TO EXISTING CARPARK BUILDING
SUBJECT TO WAIVER OF BUIL.DING CODE CLAUSE C3.3.5

The Christchurch Gity Council is satisfied, on reasonabi¢ grounds, that the building work complies
with the Luiiding consent: and (ticked where applicable)

[0 The specified systems in the building are capable of performing to the performance standards set out in
the building consent.

Attachments:

[JYes LIN/A Compliance Schedule

[dYes LIN/A Compliance Schedule Statement

OYes [IN/A  Supplementary sheet with specific information on the use of the building.

Signed for & on behalf of the Christchurch City Council:

Name: »aria Fidow
Date of issue: 17/10/2002

Christchurch City Council « 163-173 Tuam Street « PO Box 237 + Christchurch « New Zealand - Telephone (03) 941-8995
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P.I.M No 10003651 &~

Institution

Association o . i T p—
Consutting o Professional Building Regulation 7 L =
Engineers of New nstitutelo Engineers of New i Fi i1 2
Zealand Architects Zealand C'aUSG(S) B1/VM1 &i:‘} j L? A
>N |

PRODUCER STATEMENT - PS1 - DESIGN
ISSUED BY: Dick Cusiel of Lovell-Smith & Cusiel Ltd
TO: J Ballantyne & Co

TO BE SUPPLIED TO: Christchurch City Council

IN RESPECT OF: Ballantyne & Co Ltd Proposed development Lichfield Street
AT: 46 Lichfield Street
LOT 3 DP 54165 SO

Lovell-Smith & Cusiel Ltd has been engaged by J Ballentyne & Co to provide structural design of New Parking
and Retail Building in respect of the requirements of Clause(s) B1 of the Building Regulations 1992 for all/past
of the building work. The design has been prepared in accordance with B1/VM1

(respectively) of the approved documents issued by the Building industry Authority and the work is described

on_Lovell-Smith & Cusiel Ltd drawings titled

BALLANTYNE & COLTD
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
LICHFIELD STREET

and numbered 4654 /SF1 thru SF8, SG1 thru SG8, SC1 thru SC8, SB1 thru SB10, SP1 thru SP9 and the
specification and other documents according to which the building is proposed to-be constructed.

As an independent design professional covered by a current policy of Professional Indemnity [nsurance to a
minimum value of $250,000, | BELIEVE ON REASONABLE GROUNDS that subject to:

0] the site verification of the following design assumptions

and
(iiy  all proprietary products meeting the performance specification requirements,

, specifications, and other documents according to which the building is proposed to be .

Date: 24 April, 2002

siel B.E MIPENZ, MIE(Aust)
for- Lovell-Smith & Cusiel Ltd ERB/AERB Reg No 3973
PO Box 1074 Member IPENZ, ACENZ

CHRISTCHURCH

This form to accompany Form 3 of the Building Regulations 1992 for the application of a Building Consent.

L-S 8 C:AFILES\PRODUCER 24 April, 2002
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ESTIMATE OF CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS Date: 8 May 2002

PROJECT NO.: 15010061

DESCRIPTION OF CONSENT: STAGE 5: THIRD/FOURTH/FIFTH FLOOR
CARPARKING DECKS LINKED TO EXISTING
CARPARK BUILDING

SITE ADDRESS: 43 LICHFIELD STREET

MANDATORY NOTICE INSPECTIONS No.

M6 Drains 3

MS Final Inspection 1

SUPPLEMENTARY INSPECTIONS No.

S7 Fire Safety Systems 1

AUDIT INSPECTIONS No.

A1l Concrete Construction 2

A2 Blockwork Construction 2

A3 Steel Construction 2

A4 Timber Construction 1

THESE INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE PRE-PAID TOTAL $618-00

Notes:

1. The above mandatory notice inspections will be carried out by the Council for which one day
notice shall be given as required by Regulation 7(1)(b)(i-v).

2. The number of supplementary inspections is dependant on the nature of the building work and
the manner of construction. The Council may require prior notification of work proceeding
before covering up or closing in, subject to arrangement with the Building Inspector.

3. Inspections which are necessary due to non-complying or incomplete work or that rise as a
result of a rectification notice are additional, and will be charged at the rate of $60.00/hour and

invoiced separately.

For all inspection requests pertaining to this consent, please phone 3711904,
Inspections for the following day must be booked prior to 4pm.
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Duncan Cotterill

BARRISTERS ANND SOLICITORS

7 May 2002

My Peter Harrow
Building Conscnt Cor-ordinator
Christchurch City Council
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Chriztchurch
Clarendnn luwer

Lovel 9

Qutord Terraca

PO Box 5

DX WP20314

Tei 64-3-379-2430

Fax 64-3-379 7047
www, DuncanGotlerill.com

s

Toax: 3711920 Pannars
Byfan Stokes
CHRISTCHURCH ot i (Notary)
flichara McFlrea
This commurnication contains information thal IS corfidential and which may be subject to lagal privilege or subject 10 S“I"V \l;“«"?'“h(NDlﬂW)
copyright. ) you are nol the intendad reciplant, you must not use, distribute or copy the contents of this AR Josep
communication, 1f you have received this eommunication v error, please notify us immediately by reply e-mail, fotert Perry
facsimile ar collect telephone eall to +64 3 379 2430 and gastoy tha original. We virus scan all e-mails and electronic Peter Connor
media but ara not responsible for any vifus of allemation Paul Le Gros
Rohert Osborne

IDear Sir
Re: | Ballantyne & Co Limited: Building Consent Applic
15010061

Your letter of 2 May addressed to
us.

In accordance wirh the subsequent telephone discussion between
Mr David Rolls, we arc instructed, on behalf of J Ballantyne &
undertake to the Council 1 teras of pmragtaph 2 of that letter.

It is understood this will allow the bulding consent
the case or anything further 15 tequired, please do nof hesitate
writet.

Yours faichfully
Dunca

“otterill

Partner

k.nolan@duncancotienll.com

Y warderariree Yo AT0AT Ryl es

}J Bullantyne & Co Limited has been referred to

to be released. 1f this 1s not

ilean Palmer
DBruce Patlarson
Maewyn ! ovell
Ewan Chapman
Richard Neave
Hichard Smith
Paul Dorrance
Struan MeUmish
ftichard Raymand
Cindy liabinson
Hugh 1 ndo
Garth Gallaway
Senll Moran
Scon Wilson
Paul Calder

ation, Project

the writer and
Co limited to

Aszaclates

Colin Marshahl

["uter O Donnell
Christine Darling
Andrew Watkins

Heather Quinni

Kim Penketh {1 egal Exes)
David Caldwell

Terry Kirkham

Alistair Darroch

David | vont

Dunean McGH!

Pauline Shocmack
Bronwyn Maysmor {1 egal Exec)

to contact the

Commuiitants
Michael Smtilh
Tim Herrick

Invastment Advisors
lan Dalley
Hoger Nicholson

Offices
Auckland
Weilington
Nalson
Chrlstehurch
Lyileton
Timaru

New Zealand
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CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL

PO BOX 237 CHRISTCHURCH NEW ZEALAND
TELEFAX MESSAGE
From FAX  Local 0-3-372 2441 1SD 00-64-3-372 2441
To:
Name: Kerry Nolan
Organisation: Duncan Cotterill
Location: Christchurch
Fax No.: 379-7097
From:
Name: David Rolls
Designation: Solicitor
Department: Legal Services Unit
Phone. No.: 371 1892
Date: 7 May 2002 No. of Pages (incl this page): 1
Subject
JBALLANTYNE & CO LIMITED: BUILDING CONSENT
APPLICATION, PROJECT 15010061
Dear Mr Nolan

Thank you for your fax of today’s date.

I'recall that during our telephone conversation on 3 May 2002 you advised that Ballantynes
considered that they should not be required to meet the Council’s legal costs in relation to the
Memorandum of Encumbrance. Would you please confirm that the undertaking given in your fax
includes the payment of these costs. Upon receipt of this confirmation the Council will release the

consent.

Yours faithfully

@%ﬁcﬁ% 7
o

David Rolls

CIVIC OFFICES, 163-173 TUAM STREET, CHRISTCHURCH 1. P.O. BOX 237, CHRISTCHURCH.
TELEPHONE (03) 371-1892 FAX Local (03) 372-2441 ISD 00-64-3-372-2441
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}?‘ﬂj (/M CLB/&&J Jo ]Mj Christchareh

Ciarendon Tower
Love! 9
~ Oxford Terrace
CM\;:.([ Wik oy melaflan PO BoKs
DX WP20314
- ; \ : ' Tel 64-3-379-2430

Fax 64-3-3/Y4 7097

wevow. NuncanGatierill com
e
—~ ’
LAM{L rrdorens 2.,

Partners
Brinn Slokes

John Hanning (Notary)
O Q_) Richard MoClrea
VM;é b Uo Kerry Nolan (Nofary)
John Joseph
RAubest Prry
- 1.1 o icatl Proiect Peter Connor
Re: J Ballantyne & Co Limited: Building Consent Application, Ltojec

Paul L Gras

. Robert Osbaorne
15010061 {Jean Faliner
Brucs Patierson
Racwyn { ovell
Ewan Chapman
fizhard Neave
Richard Smith
! . - rran
the entire p amgmph, including costs. g?rl::ag 'hrllcOCrr?ish
Richard Raymond
Cindy Bobinson
Hugh Lindo
Garth Galfaway
Scott Moran
Seolt Wilson
Paut Calder

Thank you for your fax.

It is confirmed that the undertaking on behalf of our client was intended to cover

Yours faithfully

Aezaclates
Colin Marshalk
Partner Peter (_)'Dnnna”
hastine Darling
Andrew Watkins
k.polan@duncancotterill.com eaivaf Qi
Kim Penketh (1 eyal Cxec)
David Calciwalt
Terey Kirkham
Alistair Dacroch
Navid Luari
Duncan McGilt
Pauline Shoenmack
Bronwyn Maysmor {| egal Exec)

Constiitants
Michael Smith
Tim Herrick

invettmant Advizars
lan Daliey
Itoger Nicholson

Offices
Auckland
Wellington
Nelson
Chrislshurch
Lytellon
Timan

New 2ealand

1AL ATOG b g,
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CHRISTCHURCH

CITY COUNCIL -ENVIRONMENT

23 April,2002
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Chas S Luney Ltd.

P.O. Box 205
CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Sir/Madam

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING CONSENT
PROJECT NO. 15010061

SITE ADDRESS - 43 LICHFIELD ST.

3 ADDITIONAL CARPARK FLOORS TO EXISTING

Processing of your application has shown the need for further information as detailed below:

1. Calculations or a Producer $fatement (in the NZIA/ACENZ type format) from an
appropriately qualified pgfson for structural design.

C Details of strengthening of double-tee units for flange support.
3. Details of safcfzﬁl\)}m%sfupstands o
4. Details of col inforcing ’/
5 » Given the proximity of boundaries is mechamcal ventilation tg,bémtalled? Calculations are
TR ———

required.
The above matters result from partial processing of your project. Other officers may have

queries relating to the balance of the work.

An early response will assist in completion of consent processing with minimum delays.

Yours faithfully ‘ ) .. L
' A duscusged agacd a 218 M us

i e @ j/gﬁ@&aw&w&! &-// gﬂ cuilpe/ e M

16 Frltles k to offec flaf mte &=l

]EthIeIrJIfIIIE\lIr(r;OCVZ)NSENT CO-ORDINATOR *,*’J @ dwfﬂ[“‘ (s) bermg | wilp on ax (M{!G“ "
BUILDING CONTROL TEAM ¢ ifels) w/ﬁ:{i ;' ,(,a,/i?/z/ Ws‘ﬁl/ o 18
.9.’/ i _ ’péfd’ﬂ 5'5/6’5{ }%ﬁf /A f.‘,.r .’xLu._.j

: _,.f:",; o ,'{54,; ‘1 /{__r; ok pe g Esln ) A

o ¢i. ’ 7 ¢ L e JL € ;’5_..;;._-_-.: i< :f 7 s

Vailoled, Tha w an gllpalrs, B 1

(5 o T alive @l Tosoe fe w;ﬁf‘;av‘k f’fuj: f

Environmental Services Unit » Civic Offices » 163-173 Tuam Street = P O B6x 237 » Christchurch ek
New Zealand * Telephone 371-1995 » Fax 371-1920 » http://www.ccc.govt.nz/unit/esu _!'?{ 475

Telephone: Peter Harrow 371-1698 » email: Peter.Harrow@ccc.govt.nz
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Address:
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,T Sroducer Statement — Oesign . . 5’51 l % %,___ &) ‘_‘a}/’ ~ J
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l a. Scheduie of Inspections ® 5{)6 | i./_'__'bff-/( I ! b
! 4, ‘[ Notification of design assumptions to be verified an sit2 i —1
3. 8A20 Form 502 V"’:_ ’544" g;
3. Crawings oy Architect signed by Engineer 5 SOl S'b 3 e '___'_
7. Statements fram Sng - Existing ouilding checied for additional loads (&’d’jg) 50 ? ' X ¥ ‘:TZ( b‘-#//?. ﬂg /J
9. .—Q Frone Big — Sng regort, age, canditien, sireagth 5? ? ] L1 1
9 Changs of Use — Eng Aepant — age , cundition, strangdh (%c‘f‘ q“) i ,is-! 3 : T 1
f 10 Statement fam -r‘g Sire damage has not decreasad strength ] i.../’ i
i, ,[ Siling — hazzrd siickars on drawings La2 ‘5 { ! e !
13. | Sngineering c20art on foundations ( (.‘ME}.'L Z;‘, t?) qbs' '-’l "" (’_; o P .
1e. | Stagility of firs rated slemiznts ! " ot 1. |
5 Llzadings — ssgecially snow and wind ( ’ﬁUS.S-C.‘.. M) ’ i ] a
18, [ S:ru‘c:"ul;;.'hxsmbers — sizas, detziling | | x: : &-&4’”‘"— Jtd-j i
! 17. | Sirengthezning —sﬁ?-‘neg_‘-f_:x_rr‘._patibility I ] i B 2 /)Qbéé’ ﬂ}( aﬂS/M/ !
13, Sast hole ‘sotngs — rainfaccement - | e i V;u Mﬂ f
19, | Fixing of suspanded floars ta tiit ug panel 5'{'3 l - sl i <
20, Sugpert of fleors ' I i I -
20 | walding gatails s
22, Lateral Sugoort — gonrtal frames at knee | <1 {
23. I 3racing deiaiis — gale slatforms. ! / —
24, [ Gaivanisad {ixings in ground treatad limber | 1 =
| 25. | Srainage senird rataining walls o | /.’;ﬂ ; : e
s | Aie Safoly Summary Supphed /Sed - 303 5[0 1301 T [y Moo M&"‘W“;f :
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DRAWING REGISTER 17/04/62
ISSUE CODES. ISSUE 1 4151|686 1 (RN EREEERE
a 2134|5867
A Approval C. Construction Code C
1. Informaticn N. Consent Day 1
P. Preliminary R. Requested 7
M. PIM S. Contract Signing Set Moanth 0
4
Year 0
2
DWG. DESCRIPTION SCALE AMENDMENT NUMBERS:
A70-000 SOUTH/ EAST EXTERNAL 2
ELEVATIONS
A70-001 THIRD FLOOR CARPARKING DECK 4
A70-002 CROSS SECTION THROUGH 3
A70-003 CROSS SECTIONS / DETAILS 3
AB0-001 FOURTH FLOOR CARPARKING 2
AS0-001 FIFTH FLOOR CARPARKING 2
5G12 THIRD FLOCR ENG
3G13 THIRD FLOOR SECTIONS
SG15 FOURTH FLOOR ENG
SG16 FIFTH FLOOR ENG
SB7 FOURTH FLOOR BEAMS
SB8 FIFTH FLOOR BEAMS B
SB10 PRECAST RAMP BEAMS B
SB11 PRECAST BEAMS ) [§] i i i
SG14 TYPICAL FLOOR SECTIONS
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Client : Ballantynes & Co Ltd
Structural Engineer

Fire Engineer - N ol
Mechanical Engineer
Chas. S. Luney 3
Stuart Smith ~ City Council
Local Authority — Christchurch City Council 2
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N CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL BA7
-y
curistchurcy] CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE | .c0sect o
SECTION 95, BUILDING ACT 2004 EOLe
THE BUILDING

Street Address: 2-43 LICHFIELD STREET, CITY, CHRISTCHURCH 800
Legal Description : LOT 3 DEPOSITED PLAN 54165
Other:

Use of building: Office & Administration

THE OWNER AGENT - FIRST POINT OF CONTACT
Full Name(s): Name: J BALLANTYNE & COMPANY LIMITED
Mailing Address: P O BOX 4648 Mailing Address: C/O CHAS S LUNEY LIMITED

CHRISTCHURCH 8015
PO BOX 205 CHRISTCHURCH

e BUILDING WORK. The following work was authorised by this building consent:
STAGE 3: FIRST FLOOR REVISION FROM CARPARK. TO RETAIL SUBJECT TC A WAIVER OF THE BUILDING
CODE CLAUSE C3.3.5

The Christchurch City Council is satisfied, on reasonabie grounds, that the building work complies
with the buiiding consent: and (ticked where applicable)

0 The specified systems in the building are capable of performing to the performance standards set out in
the building consent.

Attachments:

OYes [IN/A Compliance Schedule

[lyes [IN/A Compliance Schedule Statement

[(JYes CIN/A Supplementary sheet with specific information on the use of the building.

Signed for & on behalf of the Christchurch City Council:

Name:
Position: Building Inspection Co<ordinator Date of issue: 23/02/2006

Christchurch City Council » 163-173 Tuam Street + PO Box 237 + Christchurch + New Zealand » Telephone (03) 941-8995
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N CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL BA7
h 4
crriceurcy| CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE | .o corvo
SECTION 95, BUILDING ACT 2004 SST00EL
THE BUILDING

Street Address: 2-43 LICHFIELD STREET, CITY, CHRISTCHURCH 800
Legal Description : LOT 3 DEPOSITED PLAN 54165
Other:

Use of building: Sales Outlet

THE OWNER AGENT — FIRST POINT OF CONTACT
Full Name(s): Name: J BALLANTYNE & COMPANY LIMITED
Mailing Address: P O BOX 4648 Mailing Address: C/O CHAS S LUNEY LIMITED

CHRISTCHURCH 8015
PO BOX 205 CHRISTCHURCH

» BUILDING WORK. The following work was authorised by this building consent.
STAGE 2 OF 2: RETAIL STORE/CARPARK SUBJECT TO A WAIVER OF THE BUILDING CODE CLAUSE C3.3.5

The Christchurch City Council is satisfied, on reasonabie grounds, that the building work complies
with the buiiding consent: and (ticked where applicable)

O The specified systems in the building are capable of performing to the performance standards set out in
ths building consent.

Attachments:

COYes [CIN/A Compliance Schedule

COYes CIN/A Compliance Schedule Statement

OYes CIN/A  Supplementary sheet with specific information on the use of the building.

Signed for & on behalf of the Christchurch City Council:

i

Name: Y
| /
Paosition: Building Inspection//Co-ordinator Date of issue: 23/02/2006

Christchurch City Councit » 163-173 Tuam Street » PO Box 237 » Christchurch « New Zealand * Telephone (03) 941-8995
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Yy
CHRISTCHURCH

CITY COUNCIL ENYIRONMENT

Site Address:

CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL

BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES

PROJECT NO:

Description of Consent: __ ¢

............................

All work inspected is in accordance wnth the Bundlng Consent.
Some work is not satlsfactory as detalled above and rectlflcatlon is requwed.

Prepour Foundation | M1 | Preline Plumbing | M4E | Pre Stopping . M7 | Final (Comm/ind) M8
Sltlng/Levels/Bearmg Pipe Type/Sizing Brace Element Fixings BA9 Received !
Ground Condition Water Isolation Valve Fire Lining Fixings Car Parking Marked
Reinforcing/Slab Ties Lagg_ing/Préssure Test Final (Residential) | M8 Downpipe/Rainhead'
Eng./Soil Reports Anti-scald, fitted | BA9 Received Gully Trap/T.Vent
Sub-floor Drainage ' M1A | Soil Pipes/Vents Wall Cladding/Cert. Trade Waste
A.S.35_OO/Drainage ' Fire Resistant Lining M5 Downpipes/Flashings Glass/Safety/Visibility
Overflow Relief | Penetration/Connection ' | Root Tank/HWC Restrnt Barriers/Stair/Rails
Prepour Slab . | M2 | Concrete Construction  S1 | Anti Scald Protection _ Anti-scald, Provided
Tailings/DPM ' Reinforcing/Eng. Repts Gully Dish /Waste Pipes Ventilation (HVAC)
Mesh Blockwork Constn. | S2 | Main Vent/AAV Fire Resistant Rating
Wastes B | Reinforcing/cleanouts | Surface Water Sumps | Fire Alarm Type
Sub Floor | M3 | Steel Construction S3 | Submersed Outlets Egress/Signage
Dile Connections Size/connections HWC/Valves _ | Surface Water Sumps
Bearers/Joists/T reatmem Solid Plaster System | S5 Barriers/Stair/Rails | Accessible Facilities
~Sub Ventilation Substrate/Contrl/Flash | Stairs/Treads/Risers * Route
Sub Insulation Brick/Shelf Angle S$6 | Ventilation of Spaces “ Toilet
Preline Building M4A | Connections | Ceiling Insulation “  Grab Rails
M/C - walls/ceilings % Y2 High B_fick_ln_sp. S8 | Fire Resistant Rating “  Hardware
Plate/Truss Fixings Cavity/Expansion GIazmg/Safety “ Carpark;‘Signége
Framing/Grade Drainage M6 Access Routes/Non- Sllp Producer Statements
Bracing/Roof and WaIIs Bedding/Cover Retaining WaII/Dralnage_ _ Structural ( )
Floor Joist _L_ayout : Inspection/M.V. Swimming Pool/Fence As Built Drainage Plan
Lintels | F/WuApproved Outfall Solid Fuel Heater HVAC
Insulation Walls S/WmApproved Outfall BA 30 Form Fire Alarm Installer
Insulation Ceilings | Main Vent Position Landscaping (Y/N) FPIS o
Roof Cladding Grade/Water Test i Hard Standing levels | Fire Engineer
Eng. Verification Pick-up Completed Emergency Leghttng
Eomments Pressurlsqtlon/Extractlon
"!.ﬁ Sprinklers

Back Flow IQP Test
Electrical Certificate
Gas Certlflcate

Lift
Lift As Built Plans

Reconciliation of Inspection

Estimate

Actual

Refund/Debit

Inspection Type| Rectin T Fm

A

Signed:.......... et o bsnvasanasaionaies Date: «:.dfueauss fadilow N e Locicid ...
SITE INSPECTION REPORT L
R = Rectification Required
This is not a Code Compliance Certificate v = Approved
Site Inspection Report2.doc http://www.ccc.govt.nz/esu July 2000
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| CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL | rroscorno
P BUIIBING BDHTHDI |NSPEBTI(IN SERVICES
g‘!R!SAngyg(H Site Address: _--
W,M‘;;/mmémgnk, Description of Consent: ‘ il N T et <8 T B X257 B P
Prepour Foundation | M1 |Prefine Plumbing | M4B Final (Residential) | M8 |Final (Comm/Ind) | M8

Siting/Levels/Bearing |
Ground Condition |
Reinforcing/Slab Ties |
Eng. Verification '

Sub-floor Drainage MtA )
|Soil PlpesNents

Prepau_r Siab M2

A.S.3500/Drainage

Tallings
DPM

\Nastes

[Lagging

Pipe Type/Sizing |
Water |solation Valve |

Water Test
Anti-scald, fitted

Fire Resistant Llnmg M5

BA9 Received

Wall CIaddmg/Cert .
__ _Downplpes/FIashmgs -
|Roof Tank/HWC Restrnt _
Anti Scald Protection |
_Gully Dish (Heights)

Trade Waste

Glass/Safety/V|5|b|I|ty T

Waste Pipes Sealed

F’enetrat|on/Connect|onl
Blockwork Constr. | S2
R_e_lnforcmg '

Backflow Prevention
Maln Vent/AAV
Surface Water Sumps |

Solid Plaster System | S5

Sttbmersed Outlets

i

SubFloor | M3
Pile Footings
Bearers/Joists
Sub Ventilation
Sub lnaulatlon -

Prelme Bunidmg M%A
Mo.sture Watls %5
“ Celings %

Plate/Truss Fixings
Frammg/Cellmg
Bracing/Roof and Warla o
Floor Joist Layout
Garage Lintels etc
Insulation \Nalls
isulation _Cerhngs
Roof Cladding
Eng. Verification

'_ Control Jomts

|Inspection Points
_|F/W=Approved Outfall |
_|S/WApproved Outfall
[Main Vent Position
Adequate Cover

] Pre Stopping M7
|Brace Element Frxmgs

Substrate OK

Brick/ Shelf Angle | S6
Connectrons ______

Drainage MB
Bedding Under Plpes |

_HW_C_NaIves -
Barrlers/_Stﬂr_/_Ralls

Stairs/Treads/Risers |
Vent|lat|on of Spaces__ B
Celhng_lnsulatlon

. Fire Reststant Ratmé _

_|BAY Received
_|Car Parking Marked
Downpipe/Rainhead |

. |Gully Trap/T.Vent

Dlsable_cﬂ:ﬂ:llltles
ot Thresholds_‘
“  Toilet I
Accessway |
_ Car Earklng ! o
Signaoe _ ]
| Barrlers/Stalr/Ralls T
Antl scald, fitted

Ventllatlon (HVAC) | S
Fire Resistant Ratlng |
Fire Alarm Systems

Grade
Water Test

Retamlng Wall/Dralnage
[Swimming Pool/Fence
Solid Fue! Heater

Glazing/Safety Egress/SIQr]age
Access Routes | |Surface Water Sumps |
[Non Sllp DAreas | Producer - Statements
~ |Structural - ]

HVAC

As Built Dramage Plan |

ol
Lv

Producer Statements

Pick-up Completed

As Built Dralnage . Plan

FPIS

Fire Engineer

Fire Alarm |nsta||er

Fire Lining Fixings

Inspection Comments

/ INTR LA
Bagenber S

!nstructlon to Owner/Owner s Agent OIN \47 inspection Type| Rectification
All work inspected is in accordance with the Building Consent. o time frame
Some work is not satletaot_ory as detailed above and | rectification is requwed as agreed
A formal notice to redtlfy will be issued,. L P T
5igned: s sessssias ............... Date: ioefoereri i, (] HEOO
b Time on Site
SITE INSPECTION REPORT ,
This is not a Code Compliance Certificate |

Site Inspection Report2.doc

February 1999
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|| CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL | -roccr no.
> | BllllllING ﬂﬂNTH(Il INSPEGTIIIN SEIWII}ES
CHR!ST(HUR(H Site Address: Wi ot bl it ‘i-«-“ Lo
THE GARDEMN CITY Y I _ Lo oy A
Jh iy e e Description of Consent: le X 7 bl & Ji0 NFSGEFRE L | L L L
Prepour Foundation | M1 [Preline Plumbing | M4B |Final (Residential) M8 _|Final (Comm/Ind) - M8
Siting/Levels/Bearing = |Pipe Type/Slzmg ~ |BA9 Received . |BA9 Received -
Ground Condition | |Water Isolation Valve _ Wall Claddlnngert _ ___; Car Parklng Marked
Relrforcmg/Slab Ties | |Lagging '_ ~ |Downpipes/Flashings Downplpe/Ralnhead T
Eng. Verification ! Water Test : Roof Tank/HWC Restrnt | |Gully Trap/T.Vent
Sub-floor brain_age MTA Anti-scald, fittea ' . Anti Scald Protection ~ [Trade Weete
A.5.3500/Drainage | |Soil Pipes/Vents |Gully Dish (Heights) | |Glass/Safety/Visibility |
Prepour Siab M2 |Fire Resistant l_lnmg M5 Waste Pipes Sealed = Dlsable&_FaCIlltle;_
Tailings _ ' Penetration/Connection  |Backflow Prevention | | * Thresholds | |
DPM ) Blockwork Conistr. _: 82 |Main Vent/AAV . i —Tcnlet__I o
Mesh | |Reinforsing | |SufaceWaterSumps | | *“  Accessway |
Wastea o ____+__ Solid Plaster System | SS |Submersed Outlets I Car_Pa_rklr_l_g_.
.ub Flccr - M3 Substrate ok HWCNaIves B | _“  Signage T
ile Footmgb _ . |Control Joints | Barrlers/Stalr/Ralls - Barrlers/Stan/_Ralls
.:3earers/JOls‘r~ -‘ Brick / Shelf Angle | S6 |Stairs/Treads/Risers | |Anti-scald, fitted ]
Sub Ven‘hlaflon | _ '__Connertlons_ o _. ~ |Ventilation of Spaces ___'__ Ventllatlon (HVAC)
Sub Insulation __'____D-rélnage - | M8 |Ceiling Insulation = Flr_e_l_:l_es_lﬂant Ratmg T
Preline Bmldmg . : M4A |Bedding Under Pipes Fire Resistant Ratlng Fire Alarm m Systems o
Moisture Walls % Inspection Points - Glazmg/Safety : Egress/Signage I
y Cellmgs L F/Wm-vApproved Outfall |Access Routes | Surface Water Sumps s |
Plate/Truss lemgs . [S/Wwe=Approved Outfall_______ Non Slip Areas | | Producer Statements
Framung/_(;_el_lmg | |Main Vent Position ~ |Retaining } WaIl/Dralnage| Structural _ [
Bracing/Roof and Walls Adequate Coy_e_r____ | |Swimming Pool/fFence |  |As Bunlt t Drainage | Plan o
Floor JoistLayout | |Grade | [Solid Fue! Heater ~ |nvac |
Ga_regje_Lﬂltels stc o __Water Test B - Producer Statements Fire Alarm Installer i _
Insulation Walls | [Pick-up ¢ Completed L Structural - 1 ~_|FPIS _ h_j__'_
Insulation Ceilings _|Pre Stopping M7 |As Built Dramage Plan | Fire Engineer — -
Roof Cladding | [Brace Element Fixings | IS
.ng. Verification Fire Lining Fixings Plumber | | Gas Fitter]
Inspection Comments
7 L

e 11 8 IR
! ba <)

[ P

o This

b

instruction to Owner/Owher’s Agent . |lnspection Type| Rectification
All work inspected is in accordance with the Building Consent. time frame
Some work is not satlsfacto_r_y as detailed above and re rectlflcaHoF IS_ reqwred . as agreed
__A formal notlce to rectlfy will be lssued S T | S [oviond oo
p o= )
Signed: ..... oz ;.'._.’.'lﬁ .................. Date: 0o /bl %210, Sigt srmmmnses
4 SR Time on Site

SITE INSPECTION REPORT

is not a Code Compliance Certificate

Site Inspection Report2.doc

February 1999
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{ ESTIMATE OF CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS Date: 23 July 2001 ]

PROJECT NO.: 12010061
DESCRIPTION OF CONSENT: STAGE 2 OF 2:

RETAIL STORE/CARPARKSTAGE
SITE ADDRESS: 43 LICHFIELD STREET
OWNER'’S NAME: JBALLANTYNE & COMPANY LIMITED
OWNER’S ADDRESS: C/- CHAS LUNEY LIMITED

PO BOX 205, CHRISTCHURCH

MANDATORY NOTICE INSPECTIONS No. Cost Total
MA4A Pre-line including Plumbing & Drainage 2 51.50 103.00
M35 Fire-Reststant Linings 1 51.50 51.50
M6 Drains 4 51.50 206.00
MBS Final Inspection 1 51.50 51.50

Subtotal $412.00
AUDIT INSPECTIONS No. Cost Total
Al Concrete Construction 3 51.50 154.50
A3 Steel Construction 2 51.50 103.00
A4 Timber Construction 2 51.50 103.00
AT Fire Safety Systems 3 51.50 154.50

Subtotal $515.00
THESE INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE PRE-PAID TOTAL $927.00
Notes:

1. The above mandatory notice inspections will be carried out by the Council for which one day
notice shall be given as required by Regulation 7(1)(b)(i-v).

2. The number of supplementary inspections is dependant on the nature of the building work and
the manner of construction. The Council may require prior notification of work proceeding
before covering up or closing in, subject to arrangement with the Building Inspector.

3. Inspections which are necessary due to non-complying or incomplete work or that rise as a
result of a rectification notice are additional, and will be charged at the rate of $60.00/hour and
invoiced separately.

For all inspection requests pertaining to this consent, please phone 3711904.
Inspections for the following day must be booked prior to 4pm.
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BUILDING CONSENT CONDITIONS As at : 23 July 2001

PROJECT NO.: 12010061
DESCRIPTION OF CONSENT: STAGE 2 OF 2:

RETAIL STORE/CARPARKSTAGE
SITE ADDRESS: 43 LICHFIELD STREET
OWNER’S NAME: JBALLANTYNE & COMPANY LIMITED
OWNER’S ADDRESS: C/- CHAS LUNEY LIMITED

PO BOX 205, CHRISTCHURCH

The Building Consent is subject to the following conditions, which must be satisfied before the
Code Compliance Certificate can be issued:

The electrical subcontractor and if applicable, the gas subcontractor, is to provide certification
of compliance with the Electrical Regulations and the Gas Regulations as applicable upon
completion of the work.

The owner’s consultants responsible for inspection of the building works shall provide a
statement upon completion of the works to confirm that the appropriate inspections have been
conducted and that the building work has been completed to the extent required by the building
consent.

A record of each site visit made by the owner’s consultant shall be kept on site, preferably in a
folder in the builders shed for reference by City Council Inspectors carrying out audit
compliance inspections.

The lift subcontractor shall provide a Producer Statement — Design and Construction
certifying that the installation complies with the Acceptable Solution D2/AS1 of the New
Zealand Building Code (D2/AS2 for domestic lifts).

The lift subcontractor shall provide the drawings and particulars of the lift installation and
certificate required by New Zealand Standard 4332P: 1994 clauses 2.5 and 2.6 respectively to
the Christchurch City Council prior to the tests required by the New Zealand Building Code
Section D2 being carried out by a recognised testing body.

The owners consultant (prior to the Christchurch City Council being able to release a Code
Compliance Certificate) shall submit to the Senior Inspector (Plumbing & Drainage) a plan
showing As Built invert levels of all 200mm and larger diameter drainage pipelines and
associated sumps, chambers etc. This As Built plan is to show both; levels in terms of the ex
Christchurch Drainage Boards Datum (CDB) to an accuracy of +/-0.01m and also the origin of
the submitted levels.

The Contracts Engineer (C.C.C. Waste Management Unit, phone 371-1373) requires 48 hrs
notice prior to drainage works in a legal road.



BUI.LIC43.0050.31

CONSENT PROCESSING REVIEW SHEET
PROJECT APPPLICATION NOy |40 | /05 ) DATE: 2 /0
(125 WAkl SSvas st
\\l} |
Fosp ) Yo Ole) Mo | (o DocI
———— :
o = B - 3
AERE NEHPNER
= £4 9 = o 513 5
© g = S 5 g G 3
=) F = =
E &3 ) Q p= /a0 23|
GENERAL PROVISIONS B\ !
Al Classified uses “VA i .
A2 Interpretation /17] // )
STABILITY 4 R ” Y
Bl Structure \E I_ N
B2 Durability " N
FIRE SAFETY RN = N
Cl Outbreak of fire ‘% Y
''Cc2 Mcans of escape AN L4 g
C3 Spread of fire W=
C4 Structural stability during [ire ’ %
ACCESS
Dl Acccss routes
> | D2 Mecchanical installations for access
MOISTURE (1)) k
El Surface waler
E2 Extcrnal meisture
E3 Intemal moisture
SAFETY OF USERS
Fl Hazardous agents on site
F2 Hazardous building malcrdals
F3 Hazardous substances and processes
F4 Safely from falling Py
F5 Construction and démelition hazards <A
ﬁ.FG Lighling for emergency JT{ = v
437 Warning systems NS
| F8 Signs N4
SERVICES AND FACILITIES '
Gl Personal hygiene
G2 Laundcri_n_?
G3 Food preparation and prevention of
' contamination [ §
G4 Ventilation | = 3
G5 Interior environment
G6 Airbome and impact sound
G7 Natural light
G8 Artificial light i
G9 Electricity :
G10 Pipes services
Gil Gas as an energy source
Gl2 Waler supplies
Gl13 Foul water A
Gi4  Industrial liquid waste V!
Gl5  Solid waste /it
ENERGY EFFICIENCY
HI Energy elfliciency
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M CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL BA7

R
curistchurcy| CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE
SECTION 95, BUILDING ACT 2004

PROJECT NO:
10010061

THE BUILDING

Street Address: 2-43 LICHFIELD STREET, CITY, CHRISTCHURCH 800
Legal Description : LOT 3 DEPOSITED PLAN 54165
Other:

Use of building: Sales Outlet

THE OWNER AGENT - FIRST POINT OF CONTACT

Full Name(s): Name: J BALLANTYNE & COMPANY LIMITED

Mailing Address: P O BOX 4648 Mailing Address: CHAS S LUNEY LTD
CHRISTCHURCH 8015
PO BOX 205 CHRISTCHURCH

e BUILDING WORK. The following work was authorised by this building consent:
STAGE 1: FOUNDATIONS, BASEMENT AND GROUND FLOCR ONLY

The Christchurch City Council is satisfied, on reasonabis grounds, that the building work complies
with the buiiding consent: and (ticked where applicable)

O The specified systems in the building are capable of performing to the performance standards set out in
the building consent.

Attachments:

(OYes LIN/A Compliance Schedule

[IYes CON/A Compliance Schedule Statement

Oyes CON/A  Supplementary sheet with specific information on the use of the building.

Signed for & on behalf of the Christchurch City Council:

Name:

Position: Building lnspectioni’,ﬁo-ordinator Date of issue: 23/02/2006
/

Christchurch City Council « 163-173 Tuam Street « PO Box 237 + Christchurch New Zealand « Telephone (03) 941-8995
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s b
n CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL CROECT N,
B BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES
CHRISTCHURCH | Site Address:
Fremenm—— Description of Consent: _
' Prepour Foundation | 201 Bracing Concrete Constructlon | 220 | Grade
| Siting N | weatherboards Remforctl_'tg : | water Test
Levels | Gonnections Enélo_ee_n—rtg Reports [l Pick-up Completed
Beanng a | Floor Joist Layout Blockwork Construcﬂon 221 | Yard Sumos '
Remforcmg | Lintels Ftemform@ N | Bubble Up Chambers
| Slab Ties ' Insulation Walls r‘Ieanouts - _ Pre Stopping B 209
I Engineering Report -l | Insulation Ceilings  Steel Construction 222 | Brace Element Fixings :
Surveyors Certmcafe Roof Cléddtng i Beam Size 1 | Fire Llnmg lemgs
: Sub-floor Dramage |[ 202 Ceiling Fans Connectlons_” 1 Flashlngs | 213
AS 3500 Dralnage Range Hoods  Beam Support Windows
' Overflow Relief Bottom Plates | solid Plaster ~ ['224 | Doors
_Prepoq_r Slab _ ] 20?_ Boilding Wrao | | E;p-ato's'lon _ ____ ___ Monolithic Claddmg 214 |
Tailings Engineering Verification | SubstratE- System
'DPM Truss'As Built B | Control Joints - i Fixings
! Mesh , | Roof Cylmder o ' Flashlngs___ o 'Balcony
olab Thlckenl_ng_ _ l | HWC Restraint Brlck}S'h-éIf_Angle o | 225 | Hand Rails
Wastes ] I Plpe Type/Sizing Cﬁectloo_s_ N o | overflow
Shrmkagé Controt i Backflow Preventlon 1/z ngh Brick lnsp 1 211 Penetrations
| EPS - " | Water Isolation Valve é_a_\nt_y_ 1 Cavity
| Sub Floor = 204 Laggingﬁ ' o I Ties Bl Parapﬂts _ '
P_ll_e_C_onnecn_or;s— T [ Pressure Test ' Butldan—VVrgp_ — | ' Window Trlm
Bearers_ R T ' 'Anti-scéid, fitted Penet‘ratlo_ns___ ] | Air Seals 1
, ' Joists | Soil Pipes . R Flashlngs - | Bunldlng Wrap '
| Treatment | vents i ' Dramagé | 208 | Sill Tray _
" Sub Ventllati_onj___ | Fire Resistant L:nmg 207_ Beddtng o o ___ o : Fletamlng WaH i E 212 |
' Sub Insulation _ Penetrations Cover Novacoil
Prelme Buuldmg 1 205 Connecttons - il l’tsoé_cﬂon Po_ln_ts_m_— | oPC -
M/C walls/celllngs % | lemgs- ) Il F/V\!—>Approved Outfall DPC Protection
,I__Ifrfmtng - 1 _ | Building & Sill Wrap | 215 _S_N\—I%p__p:roved Outfall j _ _ Novacoac_o-n_necred to
Grade/Treatment Bathroom & Deck Tanking | 216 | Main Vent Positions . sw system
Decks, Threshold, Overflow, Fall
PROJECT GOMPLETE
| SIGNED v 7 I—
k Yo dd
1 ke DATE .. Ll »

Builder:

- All work mspected is in accordance with the Buﬂdmg Consent,
So_me Work is not sattsfactory as detalled above and rectn‘lcatlon is reqwred

i
| September 2005

Craftsman Plumber:

Inspection Type

Reritiathy

SITE INSPECTION REPORT

This is not a Code Compliance Certificate

Key
R = Rectificatior
— = Not Applic
| v = Approver
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All work inspécted is in accordance wﬁh the B_uilding Consent. _
Some work is not satisfactory as e;le_t,_a_lil__ed above and rectification is required.

" I}HBISTBHURGH GITY 00"“0“. PROJECT NO:

-y BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES Ly
Esiﬁlcﬂgiglj Site Address: . ll o

Description of Consent: "~ /ini> . L/ sl R ———
Prepour Foundation | M1 | Preline Plumbing | M4E | Pre Stopping | M7 | Final (Comm/ind) | M8
Siting/Levels/Bearing Pipe Type/Sizing Brace Element Fixings BA9 Received
Ground Condition Water Isolation Valve Fire Lining Fixings Car Parking Marked
Reinforcing/Slab Ties Lagging/Pressure Test Final (Residential) | M8 | Downpipe/Rainhead
Eng./Soil Reports Anti-scald, fitted BA9 Received Gully Trap/T.Vent '
Sub-floor Drainage ' M1A | Soil Pipes/Vents Wall Cladding/Cert. Trade Waste
A.8.3500/Drainage Fire Resistant Lining | M5 | Downpipes/Flashings Glass/Safety/Visibility
Overflow Relief | Penetration/Connection Roof Tank/HWC Restrnt Barriers/Stair/Rails
Prepour Slab ! M2 | Concrete Construction | 81 | Anti Scald Protection _ Anti-scald, Provided
Tailings/DPM Reinforcing/Eng. Repts Gully Dish /Waste Pipes Ventilation (HVAC)
Mesh Biockwork Constn. S$2 | Main Vent/AAV Fire Resistant Rating
Wastes _ Reinforcing/cleanouts . Surface Water Sumps Fire Alarm Type
Sub Floor M3 | Steel Construction 83 | Submersed Outlets Egress/Signage
*"g?jile Connections Size/connections HWC/Valves Surface Water Sumps

Bearers/Joists/Treatment Solid Plaster System | S5 | Barriers/Stair/Rails | Accessible Facilities
Sub Ventilation Substrate/Contrl/Flash Stairs/Treads/Risers | ¢ Route -
Sub Insulation Brick/Shelf / Ang!e | S6 | Ventilation of Spaces ~“ Toilet
Preline Building | M4A | Connections Ceiling Insulation “ Grab Rails -
M/C - walls/ceilings % 2 High Brick Insp. S8 | Fire Resistant Rating “ Hardware
Plate/Truss Fixings Cavity/Expansion Glazing/Safety ¢ Carpark/SIQnage
Frammg/Grade Drainage . M6 | Access Routes/Non- sllp Producer Statements
Bracing/Roof and Walls Bedding;’CO\fer Retaining WaII/Dralnage_ Structural ( ) a
Floor Joist Layout | lnspectibn/M.V. Swimming Pool/Fence As Built Draihag_e P_'Ian'_-
Lintels F/Wm=Approved Outfall Solid Fuel Heater HVAC
Insulation Walls S/W=Approved Outfall BA 30 Form Fire Alarm Installer
Insulation Ceilings Main Vent Position Landscaping (Y/N) FPIS
Roof Cladding Grade/Water Test Hard Standing levels Fire Engineer
Eng. Verification Pick-up Completed Emergency Lighting
Comments Pressurisafibn/Extraction.

Sprmklers

Back Flow IQP Test
Electncal Cer'tmcate
Gas Certificate

Lift
Lift As Built Plans

_Reconciliation of Inspection

Estimate

Actual

Refund/Debit

Inspection Type| Rectin T Fm

shE INSPECTION REPORT
This is not a Code Compliance Certificate

R = Rectification Required
v = Approved

Site Inspection Report2.doc

http://www.ccc.govt.nz/esu

July 2000
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N CHRISTCHURCH CITYGOUNGIL | -=0.ccr o
—— BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES _
CHRISTCHURCH | st Address: ’ ' &P

CITY COUNCIL 'ENYIRONMENT

Description of Consent: - & I I e P P L

Prepour Foundation | M1 _|Preline Plumbing | M4B [Pre Stopping M7 |Final (Comm/ind) | M8
Siting/Levels/Bearing Pipe Type/Sizing ~ |Brace Element Fixings BA9 Received ]
Ground Condition - Water Isolation Valve ~ |Fire Lining Fixings Car Parking Marked
Reinforcing/Slab Tres ___ La_g_ging/Pressure Test Final (Residential) | M8 |Downpipe/Rainhead
Eng./Soil Reports Anti-scald, fitted BA9 Received { Gully Trap/T.Vent
Sub-ﬂoor Drainage MiA Soil PrpesNents N WaII Claddrng/Cert | Trade Waste
A.S.3500/Drainage Fire Resistant meg M5 Downpl_pes/Flashlngs _ Glass/Safety/Visibility
Overflow Relief ~|Penetration/Connection Roof Tank/HWC Restrnt _ |Barriers/Stair/Rails |
Prepour Siab | M2 |Concrete Construction! S1 |Anti Scald Protection Anti-scald, Provided
Tailings/DPM Reinforcing/Eng. Repts_|Gully Dish /Waste Pipes Ventilation (HVAC)
Mesh Blockwork Constn. | S2 [Main Vent/AAV Fire Resistant Rating
Wastes ) . Reinforcing/cleanouts Surface Water Sumps |Fire Alarm Type
Sub Floor | M3 |Steel Construction . 83 |Submersed Outlets |Egress/Signage
Pile Connections | |Size/connections ~ |HWCG/Valves | Surface Water Sumps
Bearers/Joists/Treatment|  |Solid Plaster System =85 |Barriers/Stair/Rails Accesstble Facilities
Sub Ventilation ~ |Substrate/Contrl/Flash Stairs/Treads/Risers | “ Route .
Sub Insulation Brick / Shelf Angle ' S6 Ventlla’uon of Spaces | * Toilet
Preline Building ~  M4A |Connections - Celllng insulation . | " Grab Rails
M/C - walls/ceilings % __‘@ill_gh Brtck Insp _; S8 |Fire Resistant Rating ] “  Hardware
Plate/Truss Fixings _' Cavity/Expansion Glazing/Safety | " Carpark/Signage
Framing/Grade ~ |Prainage | M6 |Access Routes/Non-slip | Producer Statements
Bracing/Roof and Walis Beddmg/Cover Retaining Wall/Drainage ~ [Structural ( ) )
Floor Joist Layout |Inspection/M.V. | Swimming Pool/Fence As Built Drainage Plan
Lintels . [FAWw=Approved Outfall Solid Fuel Heater . |HVAC -
Insulation Walls |S/WmApproved Outfall: | Landscaping (Y/N) Fire Alarm Installer
Insulation Ceilings |Main Vent Position ~|Hard Standing levels FPIS.
Roof Cladding __|Grade/Water Test Fire Engtheer
Eng. Verification Pick-up Completed _ Emergency Lrghtlng
Comments : i
- Sprlnklers
Backf_low
Lift
Electrical Certificate
Gas Certn‘rcate
Reconciliation of Inspection
Estimate
Actual
Refund/Deblt
i r:
All work inspected is in accordance with the Burldlng Consent. | time frame
Some work is not satisfactory as detarled above and rectlfr_catl_or_l_ is required.
] e] g 1c1e MO UOOUO PP PPPRPITTEPETE Dater Jisifsssesed sitnes /
SlTE lNSPECTION REPORT R = Rectification Required
v = Approved

This is not a Code Compliance Certificate

Site Inspaction Report2.doc http://www.ccc.govt.nz/esu Juty 2000
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ﬂ ! CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL
1 SITE INSPECTION REPORT FRESEEE,
& RSTCHURGH
o P Site Address: -t = L Cib )
Description of Consent: <o iya o &7 b MsT /{7 <
COMMENTS:
5
Ny ekl

Delete that which is not applicable.
| IS TRUCTION TO OWNER/OWNERS AGENT:
A®ork inspected is in accordance with the Blilding Consent.
Some work is not satisfactory as detailed _aboi_'/e and rectification is required.
A formal notice to rectify will be issued. |
/ \ /1 1< / ey

] T va o
SN INBAAN SIGNED: u' i DATE: 145

e o THIS IS NOT A COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

| Inspection Type
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BUILDING CONSENT CONDITIONS As at : 21 March 2001
PROJECT NO.: 10010061
DESCRIPTION OF CONSENT: STAGE 1: FOUNDATIONS, BASEMENT
AND GROUND FLOOR ONLY
SITE ADDRESS: 43 LICHFIELD STREET
OWNER’S NAME: J BALLANTYNE & COMPANY LIMITED
OWNER'’S ADDRESS: C/- PO BOX 205

The Building Consent is subject to the following conditions, which must be satisfied before the
Code Compliance Certificate can be issued:

° The owner’s consultants responsible for inspection of the building works shall provide a
statement upon completion of the works to confirm that the appropriate inspections have been
conducted and that the building work has been completed to the extent required by the
building consent.

. A record of each site visit made by the owner’s consultant shall be kept on site, preferably in
a folder in the builders shed for reference by City Council Inspectors carrying out audit
compliance inspections.

° The foundation concrete shall not be placed until the Design Engineer has reported, in
writing to the Christchurch City Council, confirming that the foundation design is
appropriate for the foundation conditions which have been exposed for him. NOTE: It is the
owners/builders responsibility to formally notify the Design Engineer before pouring any
concrete or enclosing any structure.

. This Consent is for Stage One only (excluding Ventilation and Electrical Design). As the
documents have been reviewed for limited compliance only, the Consent is issued on the
understanding that any areas of non-compliance identified during processing of further stages
will be rectified at the owners expense.
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9 CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL

CHRISTCHURCH

CITY COUNCIL-ENVIRONMENT

CIVIC OFFICES

22 December, 2000

Chas S Luney Ltd

P O Box 205
CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Sir

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING CONSENT
PROJECT NO. 10010061

RETAIL BUILDING AND CARPARK

43 LICHFIELD STREET

To enable us to review your application and ensure compliance with the Building Code you are
requested to supply the following further information to Ken Thompson of the Environmental
Services Unit:

I. Asthe project is to cover more than one allotment, unless evidence 1s provided that a plan of
amalgamation into one allotment has been undertaken, a certificate under Section 37 of the
Building Act 1991 will be required to be registered on the Title(s). Note that a Section 37
Certificate can only be used when the applicant of the Consent is the owner of all affected
allotments. Please advise your intention.

2. Site Plan at 1:200 scale with dimeunsions to all buildings and boundaries.

3. Please explain how the right of way and party wall easements will be accommodated in the
development.

4. Has the Christchurch City Council given formal approval for access and new lift etc?

5. Please confirm that the carpark barriers have been designed to comply with AS 2890.1 1993 ¢l
2443

6. Method of compliance with New Zealand Building Code D1/AS1 Table 2 for slip resistance to

ramps and stairs,

7. Accessible ramp and entry to the building to show compliance with New Zealand Building
Code D1/AST (eg ramp width, gradient, landings, up-stands, handrails, slip resistance, door
threshold and width, etc) for all ramp entrances.

8. Accessible ramp and steps to ground floor raised area.

9. Handrail details to comply with NZBC D1/As1 6.0.2 toitem %

10. Accessible lift and accessible stair access details to the carpark.

I1. Accessible toilet and (if required) shower facilities to show compliance with New Zealand
Building Code G1/AS1 (eg dimensions, pan height, hardware, door, etc).

12. Accessible parking, route and entry to the building, to show compliance with New Zealand
Building Code DI/AS] (eg number, size, signage, gradient, door threshold and width, etc).

13. Conlirm that accessible parks have a clear height of 2.5m minimum to comply with AS 2890.1
1993 ¢l 5.3.2

14. Handrails to ramps greater than 1:20 if on the access route.

15. Confirmation that natural and mechanical ventilation design of basement levels, commercial
level and carpark areas together with electrical design will be in a subsequent stage.
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' Details of the lift including an associated Producer Statement Design will be a condition of this

consent

17. Lift pit drainage discharging to foul water drain (will new lift in Christchurch City Council
carpark be subject to separate building consent?)

18. Details of basement stormwater pit and petrol and oil interception trap.

19. As there is no provision for basement wash down an RPZ backflow preventor will be required
together with a foul water/stormwater separation system and an Environmental Management
Plan.

20. Should you have any enquiries regarding the above. please contact Rex Donnelly of the
Council’s Trade Waste Section, Waste Management Unit, telephone 371-1372.

Pending receipt of this information, we shall endeavour to process the remaining aspects of your
application as best we can. However, any delay in supplying the information may affect the
prescribed period for processing the consent.

Yours faithfully

o e /lp

Ken Thompson
BUILDING CONSENT CONSULTANT

for
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANAGER

Environmental Services Unit » Civic Offices » 163-173 Tuam Street » P O Box 237 » Christchurch
New Zealand » Telephone 379-1660 » Fax 371-1920 = http://www.ccc.govt.nz/es/





